# **NIST Notes Mobile App Privacy Policy**

Cyber Code Lab LLC is committed to maintaining the privacy of its users. Our Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy") was created to help you understand how we collect, use and protect the information you provide to us and to assist you with making informed decisions about using our Service. For purposes of this Agreement, "Service" refers to service which can be accessed via our website at http://nistnotes.com (the "Site") in which users access content associated with NIST Notes app. The terms "we," "us," and "our" refer to. "You" refers to you, as a user of Service/APP. By accepting our Privacy Policy (available at: https://nistnotes.com/privacy.html) you consent to our collection, storage, use and disclosure of the personal information you provided as described in this Privacy Policy

Cyber Code Lab LLC is committed to maintaining the privacy of its users. Our Privacy Policy ("Privacy Policy") was created to help you understand how we collect, use and protect the information you provide to us and to assist you with making informed decisions about using our Service. For purposes of this Agreement, "Service" refers to service which can be accessed via our website at http://nistnotes.com (the "Site") in which users access content associated with NIST Notes app. The terms "we," "us," and "our" refer to. "You" refers to you, as a user of Service/APP. By accepting our Privacy Policy (available at: https://nistnotes.com/privacy.html) you consent to our collection, storage, use and disclosure of the personal information you provided as described in this Privacy Policy.

#### INFORMATION WE COLLECT

NIST Notes does not currently collect or share user information.

#### HOW WE USE AND SHARE INFORMATION

NIST Notes does not currently collect or share user information.

#### HOW LONG WE RETAIN YOUR DATA

NIST Notes does not currently collect, process or store personally identifiable information (PII). If PII is collected in the future, this privacy policy will be updated to detail how long PII will be retained.

## HOW WE PROTECT INFORMATION

We implement industry standard security measures to protect your information from unauthorized access. We protect your information that collect. We further protect your information from potential security breaches by implementing certain technological security measures including encryption, firewalls and secure socket layer technology. However, these measures do not guarantee that your information will not be accessed, disclosed, altered or destroyed by breach of such firewalls and secure server software. By using our Service, you acknowledge that you understand and agree to assume these risks.

## YOUR RIGHTS REGARDING THE USE OF YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION

You have the right at any time to prevent us from contacting you for marketing purposes. When we send emails to notify our users of new features and updates to our Privacy Policy.

## LINKS TO OTHER WEBSITES

As part of the App, we may provide links to or compatibility with other websites or applications. However, we are not responsible for the privacy practices employed by those websites or the information or content they contain. This Privacy Policy applies solely to information collected by us through the Site and the Service. Therefore, this Privacy Policy does not apply to your use of a third-party website accessed by selecting a link on our Site or via our Service. We recommend that you review the Privacy Policy of third-party websites before continuing.

## **CHANGES TO OUR PRIVACY POLICY**

CCL reserves the right to change this policy at any time. Changes to our Privacy Policy will be uploaded to our site. We recommend that you periodically check our Privacy Policy for updates. Your continued use of our App constitutes your acceptance of the changes.

## **CONTACT US**

Questions regarding this Privacy Policy or the Site/APP can be emailed to us at appconnect@nistnotes.com.

Last Updated: This Privacy Policy was last updated on 01 March 2021.